Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Coefficient
of VZ
Capacitance
@ 0 Volt
Bias, 1 MHz
VZT
(Note 6)
(V) @ IZT IR VR (pF)
Min Nom Max (mA) (nA) (V)
ZZT @ IZT
(�)    (mA)
IRSM
(A)
VRSM
(V) (mV/°C) Min Max
MMQA5V6T1G 5.32 5.6 5.88 1.0 2000 3.0 400 3.0 8.0 1.26 − −
MMQA6V2T1G/T3G 5.89 6.2 6.51 1.0 700 4.0 300 2.66 9.0 10.6 − −
MMQA6V8T1G 6.46 6.8 7.14 1.0 500 4.3 300 2.45 9.8 10.9 100 250
MMQA12VT1G 11.4 12 12.6 1.0 75 9.1 80 1.39 17.3 14 − −
MMQA13VT1G 12.4 13 13.7 1.0 75 9.8 80 1.29 18.6 15 − −
MMQA15VT1G 14.3 15 15.8 1.0 75 11 80 1.1 21.7 16 − −
MMQA18VT1G 17.1 18 18.9 1.0 75 14 80 0.923 26 19 − −
MMQA20VT1G/T3G 19 20 21 1.0 75 15 80 0.84 28.6 20.1 − −
MMQA22VT1G 20.9 22 23.1 1.0 75 17 80 0.758 31.7 22 − −
MMQA24VT1G 22.8 24 25.2 1.0 75 18 100 0.694 34.6 25 − −
MMQA27VT1G 25.7 27 28.4 1.0 75 21 125 0.615 39 28 − −
MMQA33VT1G 31.4 33 34.7 1.0 75 25 200 0.504 48.6 37 − −
5. Includes SZ-prefix devices where applicable.
6. VZ measured at pulse test current IT at an ambient temperature of 25°C.
7. ZZT is measured by dividing the AC voltage drop across the device by the AC current supplied. The specified limits are IZ(AC) = 0.1 IZ(DC),
with AC frequency = 1 kHz.

6
DEVICE MARKING AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Device* Device Marking Package Shipping
MMQA5V6T1G 5A6
SC−74
(Pb−Free)
3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA6V2T1G 6A2 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA6V2T3G 6A2 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA6V8T1G 6A8 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA12VT1G 12A 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA13VT1G 13A 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA15VT1G 15A 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA18VT1G 18A 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA20VT1G 20A 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA20VT3G 20A 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA22VT1G 22A 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA24VT1G 24A 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA27VT1G 27A 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA27VT3G 27A 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMQA33VT1G 33A 3,000/Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specification Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*IncludeS SZ-prefix devices where applicable.
Mechanical Characteristics: